Signetics
Linear Products
NE/SA/SE592
Video Amplifier
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION
The NE/SA/SE592 is a monolithic, two-
stage, differential output, wideband vid

Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Video Amplifier NE/SA/SE592
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
14-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C NE592N14
14-Pin Cerdip 0 to + 70°C NE592F14
14-Pin Cerdip -55°C  to + 125°C SE592F14
14-Pin SO 0 to + 70°C NE592D14
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C NE592N8
8-Pin Cerdip -55°C  to + 125°C SE592F8
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C  to + 85°C SA592N8
8-Pin SO 0 to + 70°C NE592D8
8-Pin SO -40°C  to +85°C SA592D8
10-Lead Metal Can 0 to +70°C NE592H
10-Lead Metal Can -55°C  to + 125°C SE592H
NOTE:
N8, N14, D8 and D14 package parts also available in "High" gain version by adding "H" before package
designation, i.e., NE592HD8.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS t a = + 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
V CC Supply voltage ±8 V
V|N Differential input voltage ±5 V